Save for the inadvertent increase in the percentage shareholdings and/or voting rights of the shareholders in the Company
as a consequence of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back Mandate, none of the Directors and/or Substantial
Shareholders of YBS nor persons connected to them has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Renewal of Share
Buy-back Mandate and, if any, the resale of the treasury shares.

 Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and the Register of Substantial Shareholders of YBS as at 26 June
2024, the effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back Mandate on the shareholdings of the Directors and/or
Substantial Shareholders of YBS are as follows:

 Minimum Scenario: Assuming full issuance of ESOS Options but none are exercised and YBS implements the Proposed
   Renewal of Share Buy-back Mandate in full.

 Directors’ Shareholdings

Directors

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
shares

% of
share

capital (a)
No. of

shares

% of
share

capital (a)
No. of

shares

%
of share

capital (b)
No. of

shares

%
of share

capital (b)

Dato’ Dr. Mohd Sofi bin Osman - - - - - - - -
Yong Chan Cheah@ 1,567,800 0.60 36,247,579^ 13.80 1,567,800 0.66 36,247,579^ 15.33
Yong Swee Chuan@ 1,567,800 0.60 36,247,578# 13.80 1,567,800 0.66 36,247,578# 15.33
Poa Mei Ling 1,200,000 0.46 - - 1,200,000 0.51 - -
Low Hee Chung 380,000 0.14 - - 380,000 0.16 - -
Gor Siew Yeng 304,000 0.12 - - 304,000 0.13 - -
Dato’ Jimmy Ong Chin Keng - - - - - - - -
Yong Li-Xiang - - - - - - - -

 Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

Substantial Shareholders

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
shares

% of
share

capital (a)
No. of

shares

% of
share

capital (a)
No. of

shares

%
of share
capital (b)

No. of
shares

%
of share
capital (b)

Cheah Jik Capital Sdn. Bhd. 36,247,579 13.80 - - 36,247,579 15.33 - -
Indowang Sdn. Bhd. 36,247,578 13.80 - - 36,247,578 15.33 - -
Koh Pei San (1) - - 36,247,578# 13.80 - - 36,247,578# 15.33

 Person Connected to Directors and/or Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

Person connected to
Directors and/or Substantial
Shareholders

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
shares

% of
share

capital (a)
No. of

shares

% of
share

capital (a)
No. of

shares

%
of share

capital (b)
No. of

shares

%
of share

capital (b)

Yong Swee Fung (2) 99,100 0.04 - - 99,100 0.04 - -
Yong Swee Khang (deceased) (2) 20,000 0.01 - - 20,000 0.01 - -
Fong Meng Kok (3) 10,000 * - - 10,000 * - -

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT (CONT'D)

YBS International Berhad
200201014380 (582043-K)118

5. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND PERSONS CONNECTED TO THEM (CONT’D)

Maximum Scenario: Assuming full issuance and exercise of the balance 58,130,840 ESOS Options (being 30%
of the total number of issued shares of YBS) and YBS implements the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate in full.

 Directors’ Shareholdings

Directors

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
shares

% of
share

capital (c)
No. of

shares

% of
share

capital (c)
No. of

shares

%
of share
capital (d)

No. of
shares

%
of share
capital (d)

Dato’ Dr. Mohd Sofi bin Osman - - - - - - - -
Yong Chan Cheah @ 6,737,200 2.10 36,247,579^ 11.30 6,737,200 2.33 36,247,579^ 12.55
Yong Swee Chuan @ 6,737,200 2.10 36,247,578# 11.30 6,737,200 2.33 36,247,578# 12.55
Poa Mei Ling 2,600,000 0.81 - - 2,600,000 0.90 - -
Low Hee Chung 2,000,000 0.62 - - 2,000,000 0.69 - -
Gor Siew Yeng 1,500,000 0.47 - - 1,500,000 0.52 - -
Dato’ Jimmy Ong Chin Keng 150,000 0.05 - - 150,000 0.05 - -
Yong Li-Xiang 900,000 0.28 - - 900,000 0.31 - -

 Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

Substantial Shareholders

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
shares

% of
share

capital (c)
No. of

shares

% of
share

capital (c)
No. of

shares

%
of share
capital (d)

No. of
shares

%
of share
capital (d)

Cheah Jik Capital Sdn. Bhd. 36,247,579 11.30 - - 36,247,579 12.55 - -
Indowang Sdn. Bhd. 36,247,578 11.30 - - 36,247,578 12.55 - -
Koh Pei San (1) - - 36,247,578# 11.30 - - 36,247,578# 12.55

 Person Connected to Directors and/or Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

Person Connected to Directors
and/or Substantial Shareholders

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-back Mandate

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
shares

% of
share

capital (c)
No. of

shares

% of
share

capital (c)
No. of

shares

%
of share
capital (d)

No. of
shares

%
of share
capital (d)

Yong Swee Fung (2) 99,100 0.03 - - 99,100 0.03 - -
Yong Swee Khang (deceased) (2) 20,000 0.01 - - 20,000 0.01 - -
Fong Meng Kok (3) 10,000 * - - 10,000 * - -